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CAMPUS: Village Kotni, Near Mantralaya, Naya Raiur — 492101 Chhattisgarh
CITY OFFICE: SLT Water Front, First Floor, 301 — 303, Opposite Telibandha Talab, Raipur — 492001 CG
www.kalingauniversity.org | E Mail: kalingauniversity1@gmail.com

Mobile: 9303097002 - 10

FEE STRUCTURE SESSION 2015 - 16

KALINGA UNIVERSITY

FACULTY OF LAW

Tenure
Tuition Fee | Exam Fee (Per | Enroliment Fee | Prospectus Fee ( Re-Reg. Fee Total Fee
S# Name of Course Mode Eligibility (Per Year) Year) (One Time) One Time) ?g. z
Sem Year 3 3 \ \
1 LL. B. 3 Year Graduation 22500 1500 1200 500 800 75300
2 LL. M. 2 Year LL. B. 17000 1500 1200 500 800 39500
INTEGRATED COURSES
Tenure
Tuition Fee | Exam Fee (Per | Enroliment Fee | Prospectus Fee ( RN Total Fee
S# Name of Course Mode Eligibility (Per Year) Sem) (One Time) One Time) ?g. z
Sem Year N N 3 3
3 | BALL. B. (Integrated) 10 5 Sem 10+2 or Equivalent 20000 1200 1200 500 800 120900
4 | BBALL. B. ( Integrated) 10 5 Sem 10+2 or Equivalent 28000 2000 1200 500 800 168900
1.  50% fee waiver for Girls & SC/ST Students on Tuition Fee.
2. 25% fee waiver for OBC students on Tuition Fee.
3. Book bank charges one time is ¥ 5000/- (Refundable 50 % after the completion of course). It is optional for students. In addition to it a student is also entitled to be issued 2 books from Library.
4.  Caution Deposit IFor LLB,LLM 2000/- ( Refundable 100 % after the completion of course)
5.  Caution Deposit TFor BA LLB,BBA LLB 5000/- ( Refundable 100 % after the completion of course)
6. Extra Curricular fund for LLB ,LLM 1500/- to be paid per year
7.  Extra Curricular fund for BA LLB, BBA LLB 5000/- to be paid per year.
8. Transport Charges From Durg , Bhilai, Mahasamund, Siltara, Mandhar & Tilda to Campus 6000/- per semester, from Simga itis Rs. 7000/- per semester, within Raipur city

9.

4000/- per semester.

Transport charges for stations other than above said will depend upon distance from the campus and will be intimated later.

10. Uniform & Bag fund as per actual from Vendor.

All the fees payable is accepted through Cash/Cheque or Demand Draft (DD) drawn in favor of “Kalinga University” payable at Raipur.




FACULTY OF MANAGEMENT STUDIES

Tenure Tuition Fee Re-
P (Per Exam Fee Enroliment Fee | Prospectus Total

S# Name of Course Sem | Year Mode Eligibility Sem/Year) | (Per Sem/ Year) (One Time) Fee T::g' Fee
1 BBA 6 | 3 | Sem |10+2 12500 1200 1000 500 800 87700
2 Eﬂiﬁia(fwma”sm & Electronic 6 | 3 | Sem |10+2 12500 1200 1000 500 800 87700
3 BBA (Lateral Entry to 3° Sem) 4 | 2 | sem |10+2Passand 1 year diploma 12500 1200 1000 500 800 58700

in Business Administration
4 MBA 4 | 2 | sem | Graduation 25000 1500 1000 500 800 109900
5 MBA with Dual Specialization 4 | 2 | sem | Graduation 25000 1500 1000 500 800 112900
6 Executive MBA 2 | 1 | sem |Graduationt Minimum 2 years 20000 1500 1000 500 800 45300

Work Experience

NOTE:

Specialization of MBA & Executive MBA

Marketing, Retail, Human Resource, Finance, Insurance & Banking, Rural Management, Production & Operations Management, Information Technology, Fashion Designing,
International Business, Disaster Management, Project Management, Total Quality Management, Hotel Management, Hospitality & Tourism Management, Hospital Management,
Journalism & Electronics Media.

50% fee waiver for Girls & SC/ST Students on Tuition Fee

25% fee waiver for OBC students on Tuition Fee.

Dual Specialization Candidate may chose any two from the list of Specializations

Dual Specialization Candidate has to pay additional fee of 1500/- both in 3 & 4" Semester

Lateral Entry to MBA on the basis of PGDBM from an AICTE approved Institution or a recognized University

Lateral Entry Fees. Rs. 2000/-

Book Bank charges one time is  5000/- (Refundable 50% after the completion of course), it is optional for students. In addition to it a student is also entitled to be issued 2 books from Library,

For Executive MBA 1500/- for Library Card one time.

Caution Deposit  5000/- (Refundable 100 % after the completion of course)( Except Executive MBA)

Extra Curricular fund 5000/- to be paid per year, ( Except Executive MBA)

Placement Assistance fund  5000/- applicable for BBA & MBA Candidates. To be paid during 5" Sem & 3 Sem respectively

Transport Charges From Durg , Bhilai, Mahasamund, Siltara, Mandhar & Tilda to Campus 6000/- per semester, from Simga it is Rs. 7000/- per semester, within Raipur city

4000/- per semester

Transport charges for stations other than above said will depend upon distance from the campus and will be intimated later .

Uniform & Bag fund as per actual from Vendor.

All the fees payable is accepted through Cash/Cheque or Demand Draft (DD) drawn in favor of “Kalinga University” payable at Raipur.




INDUSTRY INTEGRATED PROGRAMS

Tenure Tuition Fee Total
S# Name of Course Mode Eligibility Fee*
Sem | Year Sem | Semll | Semlll | SemIV | SemV | Sem VI | Sem VIl | Sem VI Ee
1 | MBA (Industry Integrated) 4 | 2 | sem |Graduation 80000 | 70000 | 40000 | 40000 | N/A | NA | NA | NA | 237900
2 | BBA (Industry Integrated) 6 | 3 | Sem |10+2or Equivalent 80000 | 50000 | 25000 | 25000 | 25000 | 25000 | N/A | NA | 221500
Graduation with Math in 12th OR
3 | MCA (Industry Integrated) 6 | 3 | Sem |6MonthIT/ Computer Application 55000 | 45000 | 20000 | 20000 | 20000 | 20000 | N/A | NA | 191500
OR One Year IT Experience
4 | BCA (Industry Integrated) 6 | 3 | Sem |10+2or Equivalent 50000 | 40000 | 15000 | 15000 | 15000 | 15000 | N/A | N/A | 160900
Graduation with Math in 12th OR
5 | M. Sc. IT/ CS (Industry Integrated) 4 | 2 | sem |6 Month IT/ Computer Application 55000 | 45000 | 15000 | 15000 | N/A | NA | NA | NA | 137900
OR One Year IT Experience
6 | M- Sc. Hotel Management 4 | 2 | sem |B.Sc. Hotel Management 80000 | 50000 | 27300 | 20000 | N/A | NA | NA | NA | 165200
(Industry Integrated)
7 |B. Sc. Hotel Management 6 | 3 | Sem |10+2or Equivalent 55000 | 45000 | 20000 | 20000 | 20000 | 20000 | N/A | NA | 190900
(Industry Integrated)
g | Bachelor of Hotel Management 8 | 4 | sem |10+2or Equivalent 75000 | 65000 | 42500 | 42500 | 42500 | 40000 | 42500 | 40000 | 405100
(Industry Integrated)
NOTE:

14.
15.
16.
17.

Total Fee includes Exam Fee 1200 per Semester / Year, Enroliment Fee 1000, Prospectus Fee 500 and Re-registration Fee 800.

Book Bank charges one time is  5000/- (Refundable 50% after the completion of course), it is optional for students. In addition to it a student is also entitled to be issued 2 books from
Library

50% fee waiver for Girls & SC/ST Students on Tuition Fee

25% fee waiver for OBC students on Tuition Fee.

Lateral Entry to MBA on the basis of PGDBM from an AICTE approved Institution or a recognized University

Caution Deposit  5000/- (Refundable 100 % after the completion of course)

Extra Curricular fund  5000/- to be paid per year

Eligibility for Lateral entry MCA (3rdh Sem): BCA/B. Sc. CS/B.Sc. IT /B. Tech - IT/CS from Recognized University.
Eligibility for Lateral entry MCA (5t Sem): M. Sc. - IT/ M. Sc. CS from Recognized University

. Eligibility for Lateral entry M. Sc - IT/M. Sc. CS (3rd Sem): BCA/B. Sc. CS/ IT/PGDCA /PGDIT, PGDCS from Recognized University.
. Lateral Entry Fee Rs. 2000/-

Transport Charges From Durg , Bhilai, Mahasamund, Siltara, Mandhar & Tilda to Campus 6000/- per semester, from Simga it is Rs. 7000/- per semester, within Raipur city
4000/- per semester

Transport charges for stations other than above said will depend upon distance from the campus and will be intimated later.

Uniform & Bag fund as per actual from Vendor.

Laptop cost is 30,000. If student does not want the laptop 30,000 will be reduced from his Sem | fee.

Fee waiver of 50% in Tuition Fee for Girls and SC/ST Students in NOT applicable on Laptop Cost.

All the fees payable is accepted through Cash/Cheque or Demand Draft (DD) drawn in favor of “Kalinga University” payable at Raipur.




FACULTY OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY

1.

SESEAEN

I

Specialization for Diploma in Engineering / B. Tech. / M. Tech.

Mechanical , Electrical, Electronics & Communication, Civil , Computer Science, Information Technology, Electrical & Electronics, Mechatronics, Agriculture. Sub
specialization for M. Tech — Mechanical

Mechanical Design, Production Technology, Thermal Engg.

Sub specialization for M. Tech. — Electrical

Control & Instrumentation, Power System Control

Sub specialization for M. Tech. — Electronics & communication

Communication System, Control & Instrumentation, Digital VLSI Design, Microwave & Optical Communication, Multimedia, Power System, VLS| Design & Embedded System
Sub Specialization for M. Tech. — Civil

Highway & Transportation Engineering, Hydrology & water Resourced Engineering, Structural Engineering

Sub specialization for M. Tech. — Computer Science

Multimedia, Object Oriented Software Development, VLSI Design

Sub specialization for M. Tech. — Information Technology and Electrical & Electronics

To be finalized

50% fee waiver for Girls & SC/ST Students on Tuition Fee

25% fee waiver for OBC students on Tuition Fee.

Lateral Entry Rs. 2000/- for B. Tech. & Diploma

Book Bank charges one time is 5000/- (Refundable 50% after the completion of course), it is optional for students. In addition to it a student is also entitled to be issued 2 books from
Library

Caution Deposit  5000/- (Refundable 100 % after the completion of course)

Extra Curricular fund 5000/~ to be paid per year

Transport Charges From Durg , Bhilai, Mahasamund, Siltara, Mandhar & Tilda to Campus 6000/- per semester, from Simga it is Rs. 7000/- per semester, within

Raipur city 4000/- per semester

Transport charges for stations other than above said will depend upon distance from the campus and will be intimated later.

Uniform & Bag fund as per actual from Vendor.

Tenure - Exam Fee
Lo Tuition Fee Enroliment Fee Prospectus | Re-Reg. Total
S# Name of Course som | Yoar Mode Eligibility (Per Sem/Year) (Pt;regf)ml (One Time) Fee Fees Fee
1 | M. Tech. 4 2 Sem | B. Tech. /B.E in Relevant Subject 27500 2000 1000 500 800 121900
2 | B. Tech. 8 4 Sem | 10+2 (PCM) 25000 1500 1000 500 800 219100
10™ with 3 year Diploma in any branch of
3 B. Tec*h. (Lateral 6 3 Sem Engmegnng from State/CentraI G.ovt.l 25000 1500 1000 500 800 166500
Entry) recognized Technical Board / Institution/
University OR B. Sc. PCM / B.Sc. Math.
4 | Diploma in Engineering 6 3 Sem |10+2 13000 1200 1000 500 800 90700
h ’ : : 10+2 PCM/ITI (2 years) / 2 years
5 |Dilomain Engineering |, | 5 | s | vocational Course in Relevant Trade/ 13000 1200 1000 500 800 60700
(Lateral Entry) ’ h
3 year Apprenticeship.
NOTE:

All the fees payable is accepted through Cash/Cheque or Demand Draft (DD) drawn in favor of “Kalinga University” payable at Raipur.




FACULTY OF AGRICULTURE

S# Name of Course Tenure Mode Eligibility Tuition Fee Exam Fee Enroll:I:;ent Prospectus — Total
e N (Per Sem/Year) (PeYreg:e)ml (One Time) Fee :3:_23 Fee
1 B. Sc. Agriculture 8 4 Sem | 10+2 PCB/PCM 20000 1200 1000 500 800 176700
NOTE:

books from Library.

2. Caution Deposit 5000/- (Refundable 100 % after the completion of course)

3. Extra Curricular fund 5000/- to be paid per year

4000/- per semester.

5. Transport charges for stations other than above said will depend upon distance from the campus and will be intimated later .

6. Uniform & Bag fund as per actuals from Vendor.

7. Scholarship is not applicable for Faculty of Agriculture.

Transport Charges From Durg , Bhilai, Mahasamund, Siltara, Mandhar & Tilda to Campus 6000/- per semester, from Simga itis Rs. 7000/- per semester,

Book Bank charges one time is 5000/- (Refundable 50% after the completion of course), it is optional for students. In addition to it a student is also entitled to be issued 2

within Raipur city

All the fees payable is accepted through Cash/Cheque or Demand Draft (DD) drawn in favor of “Kalinga University” payable at Raipur.




FACULTY OF INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

Tenure Tuition Fee Enrollment
S# Name of Course Mode Eligibility (Per b am Fee Fee P’“,}:Z“"s R;:‘::seg' ::;a'
Sem | Year Sem/Year) e AT (One Time)
1 | Diploma in Computer Science 1 | Year |10+2orequivalent 6500 1000 1000 ; ; 8500
( DCS)/Computer Application ( DCA)
2 (B;gx'm in Computer Application 6 3 |sem |[10+2 7000 1200 1000 500 800 54700
10 + 2 Pass + 1 year
Computer Application
Bachelor in Computer Application / 10+3 year
3 (BCA) (Lateral Entry to 3 Sem) 4 2 Sem Polytechnic Diploma + 7000 1200 1000 500 800 38700
6 month Computer
Application
4 (BB' % ”I‘T')”f"rmat"’” Technology 6 3 |sem |10+2 7000 1200 1000 500 800 54700
10 +2 + 1 year
Computer
B. Sc. in Information Technology Application / 10+3
5 (B. Sc. IT) Lateral Entry to 3" 4 2 Sem year 7000 1200 1000 500 800 38700
Semester Polytechnic Diploma +
6 month computer
Application
6 | Bachelor of Science 6 3 |sem |10+2 6000 1200 1000 500 800 48700
(B. Sc. Computer Science)
10 +2 + 1 year
Computer
Bachelor of Science Application / 10+3
7 (B. Sc. chg‘nputer Science) Lateral 4 2 Sem year 6000 1200 1000 500 800 34700
Entry to 3" Semester Polytechnic Diploma
+ 6 month computer
Application.
8 PGDCA /PGDCS 1 Year | Graduation 8000 1000 1000 - - 10000
9 '(V,\'/f‘gf)r in Computer Application 6 Sem | Graduation 10000 1500 1000 500 800 74500
Graduation with
Computer Hons.
/BCA/B. Sc. CS/B.
Master in Computer Application Sc. IT /B. Tech-
10 (MCA) Lateral Entry to 3" Semester 4 2 Sem IT/CS/Graduation 10000 1500 1000 500 800 51900
+1 year PG Diploma
In Computer/PGDIT
/DOEACC ‘A’ level

All the fees payable is accepted through Cash/Cheque or Demand Draft (DD) drawn in favor of “Kalinga University” payable at Raipur.




M. Sc - IT/M. Sc CS
Master in Computer Application or 2 Yrs ADIT from
" (MCA) Lateral Entry topgth Semester 2 L Sem any recognized 10000 1500 1000 500 800 27300
University
12 (MM.SSC(;.'?T')”‘C‘”’"“"’” Technology 4 2 |sem |Graduation 10000 1500 1000 500 800 49900
Graduation with
Computer Hons. /
M. Sc. in Information Technology BCA/B. Sc. CS/IT/
13 (M. Sc. IT) Lateral Entry to 3 2 1 Sem PGDCA /PGDIT/ 10000 1500 1000 500 800 27300
Semester DOEACC
‘A’ level / B.Tech in
(C.S/IT)+ 1 year PG
Diploma in Computer
/PGDIT/DOEACC ‘A’
level
14 | Masterof Science 4 2 |sem | Graduation 10000 1500 1000 500 800 49900
(M. Sc. — Computer Science)
Graduation with
Computer Hons. /
Master of Science BCA/B. Sc. CS/IT/
15 (M. Sc. — Computer Science) Lateral 2 1 Sem PGDCA /PGDIT / 10000 1500 1000 500 800 27300
Entry to 3" Semester DOEACC
‘A’ level / B.Tech in
(C.S/IT)+ 1 year PG
Diploma in Computer/
PGDIT/DOEACC ‘A’
level
NOTE:
1. Book Bank charges one time is 5000/- (Refundable 50% after the completion of course), it is optional for students. In addition to it a student is also entitled to be issued 2 books from
Library,
2. For DCA/PGDCA Book Bank charges one time is  1500/- (Refundable 50% after the completion of course),
3. 50% fee waiver for Girls & SC/ST Students on Tuition Fee
4. 25% fee waiver for OBC students on Tuition Fee.
5. Caution Deposit 5000/- (Refundable 100 % after the completion of course)(Except DCA, PGDCA Course)
6. Extra Curricular fund 5000/- to be paid per year, (Except DCA, PGDCA Course)
7. Eligibility for Lateral entry MCA (3 Sem): BCA/B. Sc. CS/B.Sc. IT /B. Tech - IT/CS from Recognized University.
8.  Eligibility for Lateral entry MCA (5" Sem): M. Sc. - IT/ M. Sc. CS from Recognized University
9.  Eligibility for Lateral entry M. Sc - IT/M. Sc. CS (3™ Sem): BCA/B. Sc. CS / IT/PGDCA /PGDIT, PGDCS from Recognized University.
10. Lateral Entry Fee Rs. 2000/-
11. Transport Charges From Durg , Bhilai, Mahasamund, Siltara, Mandhar & Tilda to Campus 6000/- per semester, from Simga itis Rs. 7000/- per semester,
within Raipur city 4000/- per semester
12. Transport charges for stations other than above said will depend upon distance from the campus and will be intimated later.
13. Uniform & Bag fund as per actual from Vendor.

All the fees payable is accepted through Cash/Cheque or Demand Draft (DD) drawn in favor of “Kalinga University” payable at Raipur.




FACULTY OF FINE ARTS

Tenure e Enrollment
A Tuition Fee Exam Fee Prospectus | Re-Reg. | Total
S# Name of Course Mode Eligibility (Per Sem/Year) (Per Sem/ Year) Fe_e FF;e Fees 9 Fee
Sem | Year (One Time)
1 Bachelor of Arts ( Fine Arts) 4 Year 10+2 8000 1500 1000 500 800 41900
2 Master of Arts ( Fine Arts) 2 Year BA in Fine Arts 9000 1200 1000 500 800 22700
NOTE:
1. Book Bank charges one time is  5000/- (Refundable 50% after the completion of course), it is optional for students. In addition to it a student is also entitled to be issued 2 books from Library
2. 50% fee waiver for Girls & SC/ST Students on Tuition Fee
3. 25% fee waiver for OBC students on Tuition Fee.
4. Caution Deposit 2000/- (Refundable 100 % after the completion of course)
5. Extra Curricular fund  5000/- to be paid per year
6. Transport Charges From Durg , Bhilai, Mahasamund, Siltara, Mandhar & Tilda to Campus 6000/- per semester, from Simga it is Rs. 7000/- per semester, within Raipur city
4000/- per semester.
7  Transport charges for stations other than above said will depend upon distance from the campus and will be intimated later.
8. Uniform & Bag fund as per actual from Vendor.

All the fees payable is accepted through Cash/Cheque or Demand Draft (DD) drawn in favor of “Kalinga University” payable at Raipur.




FACULTY OF EDUCATION

Tenure Lo Exam Fee
Lo Tuition Fee Enrollment Fee | Prospectus Re-Reg. Total
S# Name of Course Mode Eligibility (Per Sem/ .
Sem | Year (Per Sem/Year) Vern) (One Time) Fee Fees Fee
1 MA Education 2 Year Graduation 10000 1200 1000 500 800 24700
MA (Education) (Lateral Entry 500 _
2 to 2nd Year) 1 Year B. Ed. 10000 1200 1000 14700
3 MA (Physical Education) 2 Year Graduation 10000 1200 1000 500 800 24700
Bachelor of
4 MA. (Physical Education) Physical 10000 1200 1000 500 - 14700
(Lateral Entry to 2nd Year) 1 Year Education
NOTE:
1. Book Bank charges one time is 5000/- (Refundable 50% after the completion of course), it is optional for students. In addition to it a student is also entitled to be issued 2 books from
Library
2. 50% fee waiver for Girls & SC/ST Students on Tuition Fee
3. 25% fee waiver for OBC students on Tuition Fee.
4. Caution Deposit 2000/- (Refundable 100 % after the completion of course)
5. Lateral Entry Fee Rs. 2000/-
6. Extra Curricular fund 5000/- to be paid per year
7. Transport Charges From Durg , Bhilai, Mahasamund, Siltara, Mandhar & Tilda to Campus 6000/- per semester, from Simga it is Rs. 7000/- per semester, within Raipur city
4000/- per semester
8. Transport charges for stations other than above said will depend upon distance from the campus and will be intimated later.
9. Uniform & Bag fund as per actual from Vendor.

All the fees payable is accepted through Cash/Cheque or Demand Draft (DD) drawn in favor of “Kalinga University” payable at Raipur.




FACULTY OF HOTEL, HOSPITALITY & TOURISM MANAGEMENT

Tenure - Enrollment
S Tuition Fee Exam Fee Prospectus | Re-Reg.| Total
S# Name of Course Mode Eligibility Fee
sem | vear (Per Sem/Year) (Per Sem/ Year) (One Time) Fee Fees Fee
1 Diploma in Hotel Management 1 Year 10+2 10000 1200 1000 500 - 12700
o | Bachelor of Science 3 Year 10+2 12000 1200 1000 500 800 | 42700
( Hotel Management )
3 |Masterof Science 2 Year Graduation 14000 1200 1000 500 800 | 32700
( Hotel Management )
NOTE:
1. Book Bank charges one time is  5000/- (Refundable 50% after the completion of course), it is optional for students. In addition to it a student is also entitled to be issued 2 books from Library
2. 50% fee waiver for Girls & SC/ST Students on Tuition Fee
3. 25% fee waiver for OBC students on Tuition Fee.
4. Caution Deposit 5000/- (Refundable 100 % after the completion of course)
5. Extra Curricular fund 5000/- to be paid per year
6. Transport Charges From Durg , Bhilai, Mahasamund, Siltara, Mandhar & Tilda to Campus 6000/- per semester, from Simga it is Rs. 7000/- per semester, within Raipur city
4000/- per semester
7.  Transport charges for stations other than above said will depend upon distance from the campus and will be intimated later.
8. Uniform & Bag fund as per actual from Vendor.

All the fees payable is accepted through Cash/Cheque or Demand Draft (DD) drawn in favor of “ Kalinga University” payable at Raipur.




FACULTY OF COMMERCE

UG I Tuition Fee Exam Fee Earelment Prospectus Re-Reg. Total
S# Name of Course Mode Eligibility (Per (Per Sem/ Year) Fee Fee Fees Fee
Sem | Year Sem/Year) (One Time)
Bachelor of Commerce
500
1 (B. Com. Pass) 3 Year | 10+2 8000 1200 1000 800 30700
2 B. Com. — Hons. 3 Year | 10+2 9000 1200 1000 500 800 33700
3 B. Com. — Computer Application 3 Year | 10+2 9000 1200 1000 500 800 33700
4 B. Com. Professional 3 Year |10+2 12000 1200 1000 500 800 42700
5  |Master of Commerce 2 | Year |B.Com. 6000 1200 1000 500 800 16700
(M. Com.)
NOTE:
1. B. Com. Professional includes CA or CS Coaching.
2. Book Bank charges one time is 5000/- (Refundable 50% after the completion of course), it is optional for students. In addition to it a student is also entitled to be issued 2 books from
Library
3. 50% fee waiver for Girls & SC/ST Students on Tuition Fee
4. 25% fee waiver for OBC students on Tuition Fee.
5. Caution Deposit 2000/- (Refundable 100 % after the completion of course)
6. Extra Curricular fund 5000/- to be paid per year
7. Transport Charges From Durg , Bhilai, Mahasamund, Siltara, Mandhar & Tilda to Campus 6000/- per semester, from Simga itis Rs. 7000/- per semester, within Raipur city
4000/- per semester
8. Transport charges for stations other than above said will depend upon distance from the campus and will be intimated later.
9. Uniform & Bag fund as per actual from Vendor.

All the fees payable is accepted through Cash/Cheque or Demand Draft (DD) drawn in favor of “Kalinga University” payable at Raipur.




FACULTY OF FASHION & INTERIOR DESIGN

Tenure . Enrollment
R Tuition Fee Exam Fee Prospectus Re- Total
S# Name of Course sem | Vear Mode Eligibility (Per Sem/Year) (Per Sem/ (OneF%eme) Fee Reg. Fee
Year) Fees
1 B.Sc in Fashion Design 6 3 Sem 10+2 22500 1200 1000 500 800 | 147700
2 B.Sc in Interior Design 6 3 Sem 10+2 22500 1200 1000 500 800 | 147700
NOTE:
1. Book Bank charges one time is 5000/- (Refundable 50% after the completion of course), it is optional for students. In addition to it a student is also entitled to be issued 2
books from Library.
2. Caution Deposit 5000/- (Refundable 100 % after the completion of course)
3. Extra Curricular fund 5000/- to be paid per year
4. Transport Charges From Durg , Bhilai, Mahasamund, Siltara, Mandhar & Tilda to Campus 6000/- per semester, from Simga it is Rs. 7000/- per semester, within Raipur city
4000/- per semester.
5. Transport charges for stations other than above said will depend upon distance from the campus and will be intimated later.
6. Uniform & Bag fund as per actuals from Vendor.




FACULTY OF SCIENCE

Tenure r Enrollment
Lo Tuition Fee Exam Fee Prospectus Re-Reg. | Total
S# Rl S | ST L Eligibllity (Per Sem/Year) (Per Sem/ Year) (One?ﬁne) Fee Fees Fee
. 10+2 with
1 ?;ég‘f,',ocr,\‘,’lf/zsg'c‘f)”ce 3 | Year |respective 10000 1200 1000 500 800 | 36700
subjects
2 |B. Sc. Hons. 3 | Year |10*2with 10000 1200 1000 500 800 | 36700
respective subject
3 Master of Science (M. Sc.) 2 Year |B. Sc. 9500 1500 1000 500 800 24300
NOTE:
1. STREAMS AVAILABLE FOR B. Sc. Hons. & M. Sc.
Chemistry,Physics,Biology,Zoology,Botany,Microbiology,Biotechnology, Statistics,Enviornment Science, Maths, Geography)
2. Book Bank charges one time is 5000/- (Refundable 50% after the completion of course), it is optional for students. In addition to it a student is also entitled to be issued 2 books from
Library.
3. 50% fee waiver for Girls & SC/ST Students on Tuition Fee
4. 25% fee waiver for OBC students on Tuition Fee.
5. Caution Deposit 2000/- (Refundable 100 % after the completion of course)
6. Extra Curricular fund 1500/- to be paid per year
7. Transport Charges From Durg , Bhilai, Mahasamund, Siltara, Mandhar & Tilda to Campus 6000/- per semester, from Simga it is Rs. 7000/- per semester, within Raipur city
4000/- per semester
8. Transport charges for stations other than above said will depend upon distance from the campus and will be intimated later.
9 Uniform & Bag fund as per actual from Vendor.

10. Non science students may be admitted to B. Sc. but required to attend and pass bridge course before appearing for the first year examination. Cost of Bridge Course is 2000/-

All the fees payable is accepted through Cash/Cheque or Demand Draft (DD) drawn in favor of “Kalinga University” payable at Raipur.




FACULTY OF LIBRARY & INFORMATION SCIENCE

S# Name of Course UG Model Eligibility Tuition Fee Exam Fee Enrollment Fee | Prospectus | Re-Reg. Fees | Total
Sem| Year (Per Sem/Year) | (Per Sem/ Year) (One Time) Fee Fee
1 |Diplomain Library & Information 1| Year| 10+2 6500 1200 1000 500 . 9200
Science (DLIB)
o | Bachelor of Library & Information 1 | Year| Graduation 8500 1200 1000 500 - 11200
Science (BLIB)
3 |Masterof Library & Information 1 | Year|BLIB 9000 1200 1000 500 - 11700
Science (MLIB)
NOTE:
1. Book Bank charges one time is 5000/- (Refundable 50% after the completion of course), it is optional for students. In addition to it a student is also entitled to be issued 2 books from
Library
2. Caution Deposit 2000/- (Refundable 100 % after the completion of course)
3. 50% fee waiver for Girls & SC/ST Students on Tuition Fee
4. 25% fee waiver for OBC students on Tuition Fee.
5. Transport Charges From Durg , Bhilai, Mahasamund, Siltara, Mandhar & Tilda to Campus 6000/- per semester, from Simga itis Rs. 7000/- per semester, within Raipur city
4000/- per semester
6. Transport charges for stations other than above said will depend upon distance from the campus and will be intimated later.
7. Uniform & Bag fund as per actual from Vendor.

All the fees payable is accepted through Cash/Cheque or Demand Draft (DD) drawn in favor of “Kalinga University” payable at Raipur.



FACULTY OF ARTS

Tenure . Enroliment
I Tuition Fee Exam Fee Prospectus Re-Reg. | Total
S# L (e (e Sem | Year Mode Eligibility (Per Sem/Year) (Per Sem/ Year) (OneF"I?i?ne) Fee Fees Fee
+
1 | BA General 3 | Year |0*20rcompleted 4000 1200 1000 500 800 | 18700
18 years of age
2 BA Hons. 3 Year |[10+2 8000 1200 1000 500 800 30700
3 MA 2 Year | Graduation 7000 1200 1000 500 800 18700
4 MSW 2 Year | Graduation 7000 1200 1000 500 800 18700
NOTE:
1. Streams available for BA Hons. & MA
English, Hindi, Political Science, History, Philosophy, Sociology, Geography, Mathematics, Economics, Public Administration, Psychology, Sanskrit, Social Work
2. **Candidate who has completed 18 years of age at the time of admission is eligible to apply for BA/B. Com. Degree. He has to study BPP (Bachelor's Preparatory Programme)
Fee for BPP Programme. Rs. 3000
3. Book Bank charges one time is  5000/- (Refundable 50% after the completion of course), it is optional for students. In addition to it a student is also entitled to be issued 2 books from
Library
4. 50% fee waiver for Girls & SC/ST Students on Tuition Fee
5. 25% fee waiver for OBC students on Tuition Fee.
6. Caution Deposit 5000/- (Refundable 100 % after the completion of course)
7. Extra Curricular fund 5000/- to be paid per year
8. Transport Charges From Durg , Bhilai, Mahasamund, Siltara, Mandhar & Tilda to Campus 6000/- per semester, from Simga it is Rs. 7000/- per semester, within Raipur city
4000/- per semester.
9 Transport charges for stations other than above said will depend upon distance from the campus and will be intimated later.
10. Uniform & Bag fund as per actual from Vendor.

11.

B. Sc. (PCM/PCB/Hons.) students applying for Master's in Geography will be awarded with M. Sc. (Geography) degree on successful completion.

All the fees payable is accepted through Cash/Cheque or Demand Draft (DD) drawn in favor of “Kalinga University” payable at Raipur.




FACULTY OF SCIENCE IN MEDICAL LAB & TECHNOLOGY

Tenure . Enrollment
S# Name of Course Mode Eligibility (I;rgrltlsoe%';\?gar) (E;:rmsggs Fee ProsteZCtus RI’?ee- ;géal
Sem | Year (One Time) 9.
Year) Fees
1 B.Sc in Medical Lab & Technology -1 3 Year | 10+2 ( PCB) 11000 1200 1000 500 800 39700
2 Diploma in Medical Lab & Technology -l 2 | Year |10+2 (PCB) 6500 1200 1000 500 800 17700
3 Certificate in Medical Lab & Technology -1 Year 10" 5000 1200 1000 500 - 7700
NOTE:
1. Book Bank charges one time is 5000/- (Refundable 50% after the completion of course), it is optional for students. In addition to it a student is also entitled to be issued 2 books from
Library
2. Caution Deposit 2000/- (Refundable 100 % after the completion of course)
3. 50% fee waiver for Girls & SC/ST Students on Tuition Fee
4. 25% fee waiver for OBC students on Tuition Fee.
5. Transport Charges From Durg , Bhilai, Mahasamund, Siltara, Mandhar & Tilda to Campus 6000/- per semester, from Simga it is Rs. 7000/- per semester, within Raipur city
4000/- per semester
6. Transport charges for stations other than above said will depend upon distance from the campus and will be intimated later.
7. Uniform & Bag fund as per actual from Vendor.

All the fees payable is accepted through Cash/Cheque or Demand Draft (DD) drawn in favor of “Kalinga University”  payable at Raipur
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